PERSONNEL DIVISION
Report No. 38

OGDENSBURG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

OGDENSBURG, NEW YORK
SUBJECT: ADOPTION OF HOME TUTOR SALARY SCHEDULE
DATE: August 22, 2022

REASON FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION:
The Board of Education sets hourly wages for Home Tutors.
FACTS AND ANALYSIS:

A new salary schedule is requested for Home Tutors. Therefore,
the following is the recommended action:

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Moved by and supported by
resolved, that having the approval of the Superintendent of
Schools, the Board of Education of the Ogdensburg City School
District does hereby authorize the hourly rate for home tutors as
per the following SALARY SCHEDULE for HOME TUTORS effective
July 1, 2022:

S

puak

EP HOURLY RATE
$22.10
$23.68
$25.21
$26.81
$28.36
$30.01

O"lU'l-hwul—\|

APPROVED FOR PRESENTATION TO THE BOARD:

Wl

JSuperintendent

KK/sac
-38-



