PERSONNEL	DIVISION
Report No.	38

OGDENSBURG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT OGDENSBURG, NEW YORK

SUBJECT:

ADOPTION OF HOME TUTOR SALARY SCHEDULE

DATE:

August 22, 2022

REASON FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION:

The Board of Education sets hourly wages for Home Tutors.

FACTS AND ANALYSIS:

A new salary schedule is requested for Home Tutors. Therefore, the following is the recommended action:

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Moved by _____ and supported by ____ resolved, that having the approval of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education of the Ogdensburg City School District does hereby authorize the hourly rate for home tutors as per the following SALARY SCHEDULE for HOME TUTORS effective July 1, 2022:

<u>STEP</u>	<u>HOURLY RATE</u>
1	\$22.10
2	\$23.68
3	\$25.21
4	\$26.81
5	\$28.36
6	\$30.01

APPROVED FOR PRESENTATION TO THE BOARD:

Superintendent